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A Imporia Nt Before mounting the wall mount, first read the warnings
at the back of the supplied parts list (separate card).

DE - Wichtig Lesen Sie vor der Montage des Wandhailters zuerst die Warnhinweise auf der Rickseite
der mitgelieferten Teileliste (getrennte Karte).

FR -Important Avant de procéder au montage du support mural, lisez les avertisements au dos de la
liste de piéces fournie (fiche séparée).

NL - Belangrijk Lees voordat u de wandsteun bevestigt de waarschuwingen op de achterzijde van de
meegeleverde onderdelenlijst (aparte kaart).

ES -Importante Antes de montar el soporte de pared, lea las advertencias al dorso de la lista de piezas
suministrada (en una ficha aparte).

IT  -Importante Prima di montare il sistema di fisaggio a parete, leggere le avvertenze sul retro dell’e-
lenco dei pezzi forniti (scheda separata).

PT -Importante Antes de montar o suporte de parede, primeiro leia as adverténcias na parte de trds da
lista de pegas fornecida (cartdo separado).

EL - Znuavtiké Mpiv ammd Tn aTepéwan TnG £TTITOIXNG BAONG, KAT apxnV SIaBAoTE TIG TTPOEIBOTTOINCEIG OTO
OTTIOBAPUAAO TOU TTAPEXOPEVOU KATAAGYOU £EaPTNHATWY (SeXwPIOTH KAPTQ).

SV - Viktigt Fore montering av vaggfastet IGser du varningarna pé baksidan av den medféljande
artikellistan (separat kort).

PL -Uwaga Przed montazem uchwytu sciennego przeczytac¢ ostrzezenia na odwrocie dostarczonej
listy czesci
(oddzielna karta).

RU -BaxHo Mepea HAYAAOM MOHTAXA HACTEHHOTO KPOHLLUTENHA PEKOMEHAYETCSI CHAYAAQ

NPOYNTATL MPEAYNPEXAESHMS], PACTIOAOKEHHBIE HO OBPATHOM CTOPOHE MPUAQTAEMOi
KOMMAEKTALWMN (HO OTAEABHOM AUCTE).

CS - Dulezité Pfed montdzi drzdku na zed si pfectéte upozorné&ni na zadni sfrané seznamu dild (zvIastni
karta).

SK - Dolezité Pred monté&zou ndstenného drziaka si najskér precitajte vystrahy na zadnej strane dodd-
vaného zoznamu dielov (samostatny hdrok).

HU -Fontos A falitarté felszerelése elétt olvassa el a mellékelt
alkatrészlista hatulian lévé figyelmeztetéseket (kUldn kdrtya).

TR -Onemli Duvar montesini monte etmeden &nce, (ayr
kart olarak) verilen parga listesinin arkasinda bulunan uyarian okuyun.

RO - Important Inainte de a monta suportul de perete, cititi toate
avertismentele de pe spatele listei de piese furnizate (foaie separatd).

UK - BaxauBo MepLu HiXkK MOHTYBATU HOCTIHHUIM KPOHLLTENH, MPOYUTANTE NONEPEAXEHHS HO 3BOPOTI
cneumndikauji (oOkpema KapTKa).

BG - BaxHo Mpeal MOHTUPAHE HO KOH30AATA 3a CTEHA, MPOYeTETE NMPEAYNPEKASHUSITA HA MbP6A HA
AOCTOBEHMS CMIUCHK C YOCTU (OTAGAHA KAPTA).
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H 1-2 (Optional)
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1 Screw the strips (C) onto the TV.
Position the strips as close as possible to the middle of the screen.
DE -Schrauben Sie die Leisten (C) auf das Fernsehgerd. HU - Csavarozza a tartélemezeket (C) a TV-készUlékre.
Positionieren Sie die Leisten so nah an der Mitte des Bildschirms wie moglich. Helyezze a tartélemezeket a lehetd legkdzelebb a képemyd kdzepéhez.
FR - Visezles barrettes (C) sur le téléviseur. TR - Seritleri(A) felevizyona vidalayin.
Positionnez les languettes le plus prés possible du centre de I'écran. Seritleri mUmkUn oldugunca ekranin ortasina yakin yerlestirin,
NL - Schroef de strips (C) op de tv. RO - Fixati cu suruburi benzile (C) pe TV.
Plaats de strips zo dicht mogelijk bij het midden van het scherm. Pozitionati benzile cat mai aproape posibil de mijlocul ecranului.
ES - Atornille las tiras (C) al felevisor. UK - MpwureunHtite NnAaHKkK (C) A0 TeAeBi3opa.
Coloque las tiras lo mds cerca posible del centro de la pantalla. Po3micTiTE NAGHKM SIKOMOTA BAMYKYE AO CEPEANHIN EKPAHA.
IT - Awvitare le staffe (C) sulla TV. BG - 3aBuiite aeHtute (C) B TEAEBM30PA.
Posizionare le staffe il pit vicino possibile al centro dello schermo. Pasnonoxete AeHTUTE Bb3MOXHO HAM-OAM30 AO CPEAATA HO EKPAHA.
PT - Aparafuse as tiras (C) ao televisor. JA -ZNUYT (C) ZTLEIRRILEDHT 2,
Posicione as tiras o mais proximo possivel do meio do ecra. ARy TOMBIE. TEBRITRY -V DOHRRITEDESICLET,
EL - Bidwore Tig Awpideg (C) emévw otnv TnAedpacn. H - g (C) ITEB A L.
ToTToBETAOTE TIC AWPISES GO0 To BUVATOV TTANCIEGTEPA GTO PEGOV TS 0B6VNG+. BHREETREFERERENMLE.
SV - Skruva fast skenorna (C) i TV:n.
Placera skenorna sé néra skarmens mittpunkt som majligt.
PL - Przykreci¢ uchwyty do telewizora.
Uchwyty umiesci¢ jak najblizej srodka odbiornika.
RU - MPUKPYTUTL KOHCOABHbIE MAQHKN (A) K TB.
PacnonoXmTb KOHCOABHBIE MACHKI KK MOXHO BGAMKE K CEPEAVHE SKPAHA.
CS - Prisroubujte Gchyty (C) na televizor.
Umistéte Uchyty co nejblize ke sttedu televizoru.
SK - Priskrutkujte pdsy (C) na televizor.
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e If necessary, slide the extensions (D) onto the strips (C).
Screw the strips (C) onto the TV. Position the strips as close as possible to the middle of the screen.

DE -Schieben Sie, falls nétig, die Verldngerungen (D) auf die Leisten (C). Schrauben Sie die Leisten (C) auf das HU - SzUkség esetén, csUsztassa rd a toldatokat (D) a sinekre (C). Csavarozza a tartdlemezeket (C) a TV-készllékre.
Fernsehgerdt. Positionieren Sie die Leisten so nah an der Mitte des Bildschirms wie méglich. Helyezze a tartélemezeket a lehetd legkdzelebb a képernyd kdzepéhez.

FR -Sinécesaire, faites coulisser les extensions (D) sur les barrettes (C). Visez les barrettes (C) sur le téléviseur. TR - Gerekiyorsa, uzatmalarn (D) seritlerin (C) Uzerine getirin. Seritleri(C) televizyona vidalayin.
Positionnez les languettes le plus prés possible du centre de I'écran. Seritleri mUmkUn oldugunca ekranin ortasina yakin yerlestirin.

NL - Schuif, indien nodig, de verlengstrips (D) op de strips (C). Schroef de strips (C) op de tv. RO -Dacd este necesar, glisati extensiile (D) pe benzi (C). Fixati cu suruburi benzile (C) pe TV.
Plaats de strips zo dicht mogelijk bij het midden van het scherm. Pozitionati benzile c&t mai aproape posibil de mijlocul ecranului.

ES -Siesnecesario, deslice las extensiones (D) sobre las tiras (C). Atornille las tiras (C) al televisor. UK - $IKLLO HEOBXIAHO, BCTOHOBITb MOAOBXKYBAYI (D) Ha NAaHKM (C). MpursmnHtUTe NAQHKKM (C) AO TEAEBI3OPA.
Coloque las tiras lo mdés cerca posible del centro de la pantalla. Po3MicTuTe NACQHKM SKOMOTQ BAVKIYE AO CEPEAVHM EKPAHA.

IT -Se necesario, far scivolare le prolunghe (D) sulle staffe (C). Avvitare le staffe (C) sulla TV. BG - AkO e HEOBXOAMMO NMAB3HETE yabAKUTEAUTE (D) B AeHTUTE (C). 3aBuminTe AeHTuTe (C) B TeAEBM30PA.
Posizionare le staffe il pit vicino possibile al centro dello schermo. PasnoAoxeTe AeHTUTE Bb3MOXHO HOM-OAM30 A0 CPEAATA HO eKPAHA.

PT -Caso seja necessdrio, deslize as extensdes (D) para as tiras (C). Aparafuse as tiras (C) ao televisor. JA -RECHUTIREREE (D) ZARNYYT (C) ICAZART S, ANUY T (C) 2T LEIRRILEDHT B,
Posicione as tiras o mais proximo possivel do meio do ecrd. APy TOMBIE. TEBRFRAY ) -V ORRITEBESICLET,

EL - Av eival amrapaitnto, GUpETe TIG TTPOEKTATEIS (D) emdvw oTIg Awpideg (C). BidwaoTe TIg Awpideg (C) emdvw aTnv ThAedpao. H -ER, LB EH (D) BohElEsk (C) L. Aigdigars O i73lBim L.
ToTToBEeTAOTE TIC AWPIBES B0 TO BUVATOV TIANCIEGTEPT GTO PETOV TNG 08OVNC+. BiREETREFLESETEINMLE.

SV - Skjut vid behov pé forldngningarma (D) pd listerna (C). Skruva fast skenorna (C) i TV:n.
Placera skenorna sé& ndra skarmens mittpunkt som mojligt.

PL - Nasun elementy przedtuzajgce (D) na listwy (C), jesli to konieczne. Przykreci¢ uchwyty do telewizora.
Uchwyty umiescic¢ jak najblizej srodka odbiormnika.

RU - ECAV HEOBXOAMMO, BCTABUTL YAAMHUTEAM (D) B KOHCOABHbBIE MACHKM (C). MPUKPYTTE KOHCOABHbBIE NACHKM (A) K TB.
PacnonoxuTs KOHCOABHbIE MAQHKM KAK MOMXHO BAMKE K CEPEAVHE SKPAHA.

CS - Pokud to bude nutné, nasurite ndstavce (D) na listy (C). Prisroubuijte Gchyty (C) na televizor.
Umistéte Gchyty co nejblize ke stiredu televizoru.

SK -V pripade potreby nasurite nadstavce (D) na pdsy (C). Priskrutkujte pdsy (C) na televizor.
Umiestnite pdsy o najblizsie k stredu obrazovky.
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2.1 Remove the caps.

DE - Entfernen Sie die Kappen.
FR -Déposezles embouts.

NL - Verwiider de afdekdoppen.
ES - Retire las cubiertas.

IT  -Rimuovere i coperchietti.

PT - Retire as fampas das extremidades.

EL - AgaipéoTe Ta KaTrdKia.
SV -Ta bort dndskydden.
PL -Zdjg¢ zaslepki.

RU - CHsTb KOANQYKM.

CS - Sundejte vicka.

SK - Odstrante krytky.

HU - Tavolitsa el a kupakokat.
TR - Basliklan gikarin.

RO -Scoateti capacele.
UK - 3Himite npobku.

BG - W3BoaeTe kanaykute.,
JA -FrvT BEHNT,

H -BTHE.

2.2 Slide the bars (E) over the strips (C).

DE - Schieben Sie die Stangen (E) Uber die Leisten (C).
FR - Faites glisser les barres (E) sur les languettes (C).
NL - Schuif de stangen (E) over de strips (C).

ES -Deslice las barras (E) sobre las firas (C).

IT - Farscivolare le barre (E) sulle staffe (C).

PT - Deslize as barras (E) por cima das tiras (C).

EL - Z0perte TIg pdPdoug (E) emdvw atro Tig Awpideg (C).
SV - Skjut st&ngerna (E) éver skenorna (C).

PL - Wsung¢ wsporniki (E) na uchwyty (C).

RU - Bctasub perikn (E) B KOHCOAbHBIE NAQHKM (C).
CS - Nasurite pricky (E) na Gchyty (C).

SK - Nasurite tycky (E) cez pdsy (C).

HU - CsUsztassa a rudakat (E) a tartélemezekre (C).
TR - Cubuklar (E) seritlerin (C) Uzerine gecirin.

RO - Glisati barele (E) peste benzi (C).

UK - HacyHsre peinku (E) Ha naaHkn (C).

BG - Mab3Hete perikmte (E) Bbpxy naaHkuTe (C).

JA -N=BE)EZX VYT (C)LITRZA KT 3,

ZH - ©® BRSO .
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3.1 Tighten the bolts.

DE -Ziehen Sie die Schrauben fest.
FR -Serrezlesboulons.

NL - Draai de schroeven vast.
ES - Aprietfe los tornillos.

[T -Serrare i bulloni.

PT - Aperte os parafusos.

EL - ZoigTe TIg Bideg.

SV - Dra &t bultarna.

PL - Dokreci¢ sruby.

RU - 3aTsHYTb GOATHI.

CS - Utahnéte Srouby.

SK - Utiahnite skrutky.

HU - Szoritsa meg a csavarokat.
TR - Civatalar sikin.

RO - Strangeti suruburile.

UK - 3ararnite 6o,

BG - 3arerHete boatoBeTe.

JA -RILh EHDB,

H -ITREE.

3.2 Place the caps back onto the bars (E).

DE - Bringen Sie die Kappen wieder an den Stangen (E) an.
FR - Remettez les embouts en place dans les barres (E).
NL - Plaats de afdekdoppen terug op de stangen (E).

ES -Vuelva acolocar las cubiertas en las barras (E).

T -Rimontare i coperchietti nelle barre (E).

PT - Coloque as tampas novamente nas barras (E).

EL - TomroBetioTe ava Ta kaTdkia emavw oTig papdoug (E).
SV - Satt tilloaka andskydden pd sténgerna (E).

PL - Ponownie zatozy¢ zaslepki na wsporniki (E).

RU - OaeTb KoANQuKM 06paTHO Ha perikm (E).

CS - Vratte vicka na pficky (B).

SK - Umiestnite krytky naspdt na tycky (E).

HU - Helyezze visza a kupakokat a rudakra (E).

TR - Kapaklari tekrar cubuklara (E) takin,

RO - Asezati capacele ihapoiin bare (E).

UK - HoajHbte npobku 3HOBY HA periku (E).

BG -TloctaseTte kanaukmMre 06pATHO Bbpxy penkmte (E).
JA -Fr v T EN-E ICRY,

H - BEEHRERIMSE E) L.
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EL - AmogagcioTe To onueio ToTmOBETNONG TNG €TTiTOIXNG Bdong (B).
o ZnpewaTe 8Tl N apxikr Béon TG TNAedpaong (n TNAedpacn akpIBwg Tdvw aTov ToiXo) Ba TPETTEl va ival oTnv
— QVTIBIGUETPIK TTAEUPE TwV UTTOdOXWV 0UVSEDNG TNG TNAEOPAONG.

o XpNOIPOTIOINCTE TO TIPOTUTIO YIO VO TTIPOCSIOPICETE T BE0N TWV OTTWV.
SV - Faststaill var vaggfastet (B) ska monteras.
» Observera att TV:ns hemldage (TV:n platt mot véggen) ska vara pd motsatt sida jémfort med kontaktplaceringen.
N

« Anvand mallen for att definiera hdlens position.
PL - Okredl lokalizacje mocowania Sciennego (B).
« Uwaga: pozycja poczgtkowa telewizora (gdy jest on umieszczony na ptasko przy scianie) jest przeciwlegta do
pozycji ztqczy telewizora.
« Ustal miejsce wykonania otwordw za pomocq szablonu.
RU - OnpeaeArTb MeCTO MOHTCKA HOCTEHHOTO KPOHLUTEMHA (B).
o CASAYET yHECTb, HTO PA3bEMBI TEAEBM3OPA AOAKHbI PACMOAQrATHCSI HO OGPATHON CTOPOHE OTHOCUTEABHO
MNCXOAHOTO MOAOKEHWS TEASBM3OPA (TEAEBM3OP MAOTHO Y CTEHbI).
o YTO6bI ONPEASAUTL MOAOXKEHNE OTBEPCTUN, UCMOAB3YIMTE TPADAPET.

CS -Rozhodnéte, kam chcete ndsténnou jednotku (B) namontovat,
t 1 « Pamatujte na to, Ze vychozi poloha televizoru (televizor zcela pfi sténé) by méla byt na opacné strané, nez jsou
konektory televizoru.

« Pomoci $ablony uréete polohy dér.
SK - Ur¢te miesto ndstennej montdze (B).
* Majte na pamati, Ze z&kladnd poloha TV (ak je TV smerom k stene) by mala byt na opaénej strane, nez su tele-
centerline screen | | centerline wall mount centerline wallmount | | centerline screen vizne konektory.
o P « Pomocou $abldny vyznacte polohy otvorov.
I I HU - Hatdrozza meg a fali tartd (B) majdani helyét.
—1| = —| « Vegye figyelembe, hogy a TV alaphelyzetben (a fal sikjdba dliitva) a TV csatlakozdkkal atellenes oldalon dil.
« A sablon segitségével hatGrozza meg a furatok helyét.
TR - Duvar askisinin (B) nereye monte ediimesi gerektigine karar verin,
« TV'nin ana konumunun (TV'nin duvara tam diz bakmasi) TV konektérlerinin aksi istikamette olmasi gerektigini
unutmayin.
« Deliklerin konumunu belilemek igin sablonu kullanin.
e | RO - Stabiliti unde trebuie montat suportul de perete (B).
. . « Retineti cd pozitia principald a TV-ului (TV-ul lipit de perete) trebuie sd fie pe partea opusd a conectorilor TV.
. « Utilizati sablonul pentru a stabili pozitia orificiilor.
! v UK - B13Ha4Te micL,e BCTOHOBAEHHSI HOCTIHHOIO KPOHLUTEMHA (B).
o [Tam’aramTe, WO BMXIAHE NOAOXKEHHS TEAEBIZOPA (TEAEBIZOP BMPUTYA AO CTiHL) MAE ByTN AIOMETPOABHE
NMPOTUAEXKHVM PO3 EMAM TEAEBIZOPA.
* Bukopucrosyite Tpadaper, Wob BU3HAYUT MOAOXKEHHST OTBOPIB.
- Onpeaenete KbAe TPSIOBA AQ CE€ MOHTUPA KOH30AATA 30 CTeHA (B).
 /IMaiTe NpeABNA, He HOYOAHATA MO3ULMST HO TEAEBM30PA (TEAEBM3OPET AOAEMNEH AO CTEHATA) TPSIOBA AQ € HAl
0BPATHATA CTPAHA HO KOHEKTOPUTE HA TEAEBU30PA.
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4 Determine where the wall mount (B) should be mounted. BG
o Note that the Home position of the TV (TV fiat to the wall) should be on the opposite side of the TV connectors.
¢ Use the template to determine the position of the holes.

DE -Legen Sie fest, wo der Wandhalter (B) montiert werden soll. * /13M10A3BaIMTE LUIABAOHA, 301 AC OMPEASAUTE MECTOMOAOKEHWETO HO OTBOPHTE.
« Beachten Sie, dass die Grundposition des Femnsehgerdts (Fersehgerdt flach an der Wand) auf der JA -3l XUVh (B) DEDIFIEZRDZ.
enfgegengesetzten Seite der TV-Stecker sein soll. e TLE®D Home fiIiE (TLENBEEFATICEBMUE) M TLE ARIT—DRIMAICBLSICT S,
o I-)E/Terv\/evnden §i|e die Scr;roblonle, Burg cl'iTeAF;’osiTion ?‘er Loécher festzulegen. - T:ﬁj:_i‘éé 7;%/;% 'E B%)%’\J 9;;{3%3%5*55&
- Déterminez ou le support mura oit &tre monté. - °
« Notez que la posiTE)pn d’origine( d)u téléviseur (téléviseur & plat contre le mur) doit se trouver a1'opposé des <AVER, %?MIL (EEEZE) WEMBENGTBINEESRE.
connedeurs du téléviseur. o fE AR E MRS

« Utilisez le gabarit pour déterminer la position des trous.
NL -Bepaal waar de wandsteun (B) moet worden bevestigd.
« De uitgangspositie van de tv (plat tegen de wand) moet zich tegenover de kant met de tv-aansluitingen
bevinden.
* Gebruik de sjabloon om de positie van de boorgaten te bepalen.
ES -Determine dénde se debe montar el soporte de pared (B).
« Tenga en cuenta que la posicidn de origen del televisor (plano en la pared) debe estar en el lado opuesto de los
conedores del televisor.
» Use la plantilla para definir la posicion de los orificios.
IT - Determinare dove installare il supporto a parete (B).
« Da notare che la posizione Home della TV (TV piatta contro la parete) dovrebbe esere sul lato opposto dei con-
nettori della TV.
« Utilizzare il modello per definire la posizione dei fori.
PT - Determine onde é que o suporte de parede (B) deve ser montado.
« Tenha em atengdo que a posi¢cdo inicial da televisdo (televisdo plana junto & parede) deverd encontrar-se no
lado oposto aos conectores da televisdo.
« Utilize o modelo para definir a posicdo dos orificios.
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5 Drill the holes. [%

DE - Bohren Sie die Locher.

FR -Forezlestrous.

NL -Boor de gaten.

ES - Perfore los agujeros.

IT - Eseguire i fori con un trapano.
PT - Abra os orificios.

EL - AvoigTe TIG TPUTIEG.

SV -Borrahdlen.

PL - Wywierci¢ otwory montazowe.
RU -TpocBepAnTb OTBEPCTUS .

CS - Vyvrtejte diry.

SK - Vyvitajte diery.

HU - Farja ki a lyukakat,

TR -Delikagin.

RO - Dati gdurile.

UK - Bucsepaante otBOpU.

BG -TMpobwuite otBopuTte..

JA - &R B (BEER— NE),

H -$hflo
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5 Drill the holes. r
il

DE - Bohren Sie die Locher.

FR -Forezlestrous.

NL -Boorde gaten.

ES - Perfore los agujeros.

IT - Eseguire i fori con un trapano.
PT - Abra os orificios.

EL - AvoigTe TIG TPUTIEG.

SV -Borrahdlen.

PL - Wywierci¢ otwory montazowe.
RU -TpocBepAnTs OTBEPCTMSI.

CS - Vyvrtejte diry.

SK - Vyvftajte diery.

HU - Farja ki a lyukakat.

TR -Delik agin.

RO - Dati gdurile.

UK - Bucsepaante otBOpU.

BG -TMpobwuite otBopute.

JA - &R B (BER— NE),

H -$h%lo
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6 Screw the wall mount (B) onto the wall. [

DE - Schrauben Sie den Wandhalter (B) an die Wand.
FR - Visezle support mural (B) sur le mur.

NL - Schroef de wandsteun (B) op de muur.

ES - Atormnille el soporte de pared (B) ala pared.

IT - Awvitare la piastra (B) alla parete.

PT - Aparafuse o suporte de parede (B) d parede.
EL - Bidwate TV emitoixn Bdon (B) emévw oTov Toixo.
SV - Skruva fast vaggfastet (B) p& vaiggen.

PL - Przykre¢ uchwyt scienny (B) do éciany.

RU - MpuKpyTUTE HACTEHHBIN KPOHLUTEMH (B) K CTEHE.
CS - Nasténnou jednotku (B) namontujte na sténu.
SK - Ndastennl montdz (B) priskrutkujte na stenu.

HU - Csavarozza a fali tartét (B) a falra.

TR - Duvar ayakiigini (B) duvara vidalayin.

RO -Tnsurubati suportul de perete (B) pe perete.

UK - MPUrBMHTITb HOCTIHHW KPOHLUTENH (B) AO CTiHW.
BG - 3aBuiiTe C BUHTOBE CTOMKATA 30 CTEHA (B) BbPXY CTEHATA.
JA -IA—=)LNXYTUYN (B) ZEBICRIIEDHT B,

ZH - BEREREESR (B) RETE L.
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7 Remove the upper bolt; loosen the lower bolt. Place the wall mount cover (A); 8.1 Loosen the upper thumbscrew; remove the lower thumbscrew.
tighten both bolts.
DE - Entfernen Sie die obere Schraube. Lésen Sie die untere Schraube. Bringen Sie die Abdeckung des Wandhalters (A) an.  DE - L&sen Sie die obere Fllgelschraube. Entfernen Sie die untere Flligelschraube.
Ziehen Sie die Schrauben fest. FR - Deserrez la molette supérieure ; déposez la molette inférieure.
FR -Déposez le boulon supérieur ; desserrez le boulon inférieur. Mettez le capot du support mural (A) en place ; serrez les NL - Draai de bovenste duimschroef losser; verwijder de onderste duimschroef.
deux boulons. ES - Afloje el tornillo de presion superior y quite el inferior.
NL - Verwiider de bovenste bout; draai de onderste bout losser. Plaats de afdekplaat (A): schroef beide bouten vast. IT - Allentare la vite a testa zigrinata superiore; rimuovere la vite a testa zigrinata inferiore.
ES - Quite el tornillo superior y afioje el inferior. Coloque la cubierta del soporte de pared (A); apriete ambos tornillos. PT - Desaperte o parafuso borboleta superior; retire o parafuso borboleta inferior.
IT - Rimuovere il bullone superiore; allentare il bullone inferiore. Montare il coperchio del supporto a parete (A); serrare EL - Aaokdapete Tnv emavw Bida pe podEAa Kal apaipéaTe TNV KATw Bida pe podEAa.
entrambi i bulloni. SV - Llossa den dvre vingskruven och ta bort den nedre vingskruven.
PT - Retire o parafuso superior; desaperte o parafuso inferior. Coloque a cobertura do suporte de parede (A): aperte PL - Poluzuj gérng $rube i wyjmij doing Srube.
ambos os parafusos. RU - OcAaBUTb BEPXHUIN BUHT C HOKOTOHHOW FOAOBKOW; YAQAMTS HYXKHWUIA BUHT C HOKOTOHHOW FOAOBKOW.
EL - AgaipéoTe TV emavw Bida Kal AaokapeTe TNV KaTw Bida. TomroBeTroTE TO KAAUPPA TG ETTITOIXNG BAoNg (A) Kol o@iyETe Kal CS - Rukou povolte horni Sroub; odstrarte dolni Sroub.
I SUo Bideg. SK - Povolte hornt vrabkovanu skrutku; vyberte spodnd vrabkovand skrutku.
SV -Tabort den 6vre bulten och losa den nedre bulten. Satt vaggfastets skydd (A) pd plats och dra &t bdda bultarna. HU - Lazitsa meg a kézzel hizhato felsé csavart; tavolitsa el a kézzel hlzhatd alsd csavart.
PL - Wyjmij gbrna $rube i poluzuj dolng srube. Natdz pokrywe mocowania sciennego (A) i dokreé obie sruby. TR - Ust viday gevsetin; alt viday sékdn.
RU - YAQAUTb BEPXHWIN BOAT, OCAQOUTD HYKHMI BOAT. PA3MECTUTb KPbILLKY HOCTEHHOTO KPOHLLTENHA (A); 3aTsHYTb 060 6oaTa. RO - Sldbiti surubul de presiune superior; scoateti surubul de presiune inferior.
CS - Odstrante horni sroub; povolte dolni sroub. Umistéte kryt ndsténné jednotky (A); dotdhnéte oba srouby. UK - TlNocaabTte BepxHI rBUHT OAPAHELLb; 3HIMITb HVXKHIM IBUHT OApPAHELLb.
SK - Vyberte hornU skrutku; povolte dolnd skrutku. Dajte spdt na miesto kryt ndstennej montdze (A); utiahnite skrutky. BG - Pasxaaberte ropHus BUHT 30 PbYHO OTBMBAHE; MAXHETE AOAHMS BUHT 301 PBYHO OTBMBAHE.
HU -Tavolitsa el a felsé csavart; lazitsa meg az alsd csavart. Szerelje fel a fali tartd burkolatdt (A); hizza meg mindkét JA - LOBXIZIESD. TOBRI 2T,
csavart. ZH -RFF EFTREENRET; FEUT TARIEIEET,
TR - Ust civatayi sékin; alt civatayr gevsetin, Duvar askisi kapagini (A) fakin; civatalanni sikin.
RO - Scoateti surubul superior; slabiti surubul inferior. Asezati protectia suportului de perete (A); str@ingeti ambele suruburi.
UK - 3HiMiTb BEPXHIi BOAT; NOCAQDTE HKHIN BOAT. BCTAHOBITL KPULLIKY HOCTIHHOTO KPOHLLTENHA (A); 3aKPYTITb OBUABC GOATU.
BG - MaxHete ropHust GOAT; pasxaabeTe AOAHWS BOAT. MoCTaBeTe KANAKA HO KOH30AATA 3a CTEHA (A); 3aTerHeTe ABATa BOATA.
JA - EORILNEA UL TORILNZSEDH D VA —IL XTIV~ 71/8— (A) ZED F1F. A DRIV N E#HEH D,
ZH -ERTFLEAige, MAFTHIRR. TRIFEERE (A); ITERNMRE,
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8.2 Hook the TV onto the wall mount (B).

Hook the upper thumb screw into the V-shaped recess.

DE - Haken Sie das Fernsehgerdt am Wandhalter (B).

Haken Sie die obere FUgelschraube in den V-férmigen Rucksprung ein.

FR - Accrochez le téléviseur dans le support mural (B).
Accrochez la molette supérieure dans la cavité en forme de V.
NL -Haak de tv op de wandsteun (B).
Haak de bovenste duimschroef in de V-vormige uitsparing.
ES -Enganche la television en el soporte de pared (B).
Enganche el fomillo de presién superior en el hueco con forma de V.
IT - Agganciare la TV sul fisaggio a parete (B).
Agganciare la vite a testa zigrinata superiore nell'incavo a V.
PT -Encaixe a TV no suporte de parede (B).
Prenda o parafuso borboleta superior ao espagco em forma de V.
EL - Movrtdpete Tn ouokeur TnAedpaong emdvw oTnv Tritoixn Bdon (B).
MepdoTe TNV KATW Bida He podéAa atmd TNV eyKOTI oxAHaTog V.
SV - Kroka fast tv:n pd& vaggfastet (B).
Haka i den dvre vingskruven i den V-formade férsénkningen.
PL -Zawies odbiornik na uchwycie sciennym (B).
Wtéz gérnq $rube skrzydetkowq do otworu w ksztatcie litery V.
RU - TloaBecCkTe TEAEBM3OP HA HOCTEHHBIN KPOHLUTEMH (B).
3auennTb BEPXHUIM BUHT C HOKOTOHHOW rOAOBKOM 3a V-O6PA3HbIN NA3.
CS -Zaveéste televizor na ndsténnou jednotku (B).
Zahdknéte horni sroub za drdzku ve tvaru V.
SK - Televizor zaveste na ndstennd montdz (B).
HornQ vrabkovanu skrutku zaveste na zérez v tvare V.

HU - Akassza a TV-készUléket a fali tartdra (B).
Akassza be a kézzel hizhato felsé csavart a V alakd bemélyedésbe.
TR -TV'yiduvar ayakligina (B) takin.
Ust vidayr V sekilli oluga sabitleyin.
RO - Prindeti TV-ul pe suportul de perete (B).
Prindeti surubul de presiune superior in adanciturain V.
UK -TliaBICbTE TEAEBI30P HA HACTIHHUI KPOHLUTENH (B).
MPOBEAITb BEPXHIM IBUHT 6APaHeLp Y V-06pa3HUM Na3.
BG - Oka4yeTe TeAeBM30pa HO KOH30AATA 3a cTeHa (B).
3aKa4yeTe ropHMST BUHT 3Q PBYHO OTBUMBAHE BbB V-06PCI3HMS MPOPE3.
JA -FLEZDA—IL YTV (B) ICEB85,).
LoERI% V FROIFHICED S,
ZH -FEBMEEREESR B) L.
L EARETHE V LIS L.
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8.3 Position the TV level. 8.4 Replace the lower thumbscrew; tighten both thumbscrews.
DE - Richten Sie das Fernsehgerdt aus. DE - Bringen Sie die untere Fligelschraube wieder an. Ziehen Sie beide Flugelschrauben fest.
FR - Positionnez le téléviseur parfaitement de niveau. FR - Remettez la molette inférieure en place ; serrez les deux molettes.
NL -Zorg dat de tv waterpas hangt. NL - Plaats de onderste duimschroef terug; draai beide duimschroeven vast.
ES - Nivele el televisor. ES - Vuelva a colocar el tornillo de presién inferior; apriete los dos tomillos de presion.
T -Metterela TV alivello. [T -Rimontare la vite a testa zigrinata inferiore; serrare entrambi le viti a testa zigrinata.
PT - Posicione a televisdo de forma nivelada. PT - Volte a colocar o parafuso borboleta inferior; aperte ambos os parafusos borboleta.
EL - TomoBetoTE TNV TNAEdpOON o€ eTTiTTEdN B€ON. EL - EmavatomoBeToTe TNV KaTw Bida e podéAa, kal o@igTe Kal TIG dUO BidEG peE PODEAEG.
SV -Placera TV:niniva. SV - Satt tiloaka den nedre vingskruven och dra &t bada vingskruvarna.
PL - Wyrdbwnaj ustawienie telewizora. PL - Wtdz dolng $rube skrzydetkowaq i dokre¢ obie $ruby.
RU - Pasmectntb ypOBEHb TEASBM3OPA. RU - BCTOBWTb HO MECTO HKHUM BUHT C HOKOTAOHHOW FOAOBKOW; 3ATSIHYTb O6Q BUHTA C HOKATAHHOW FOAOBKOW.
CS -Televizor dejte vodorovné. CS - Vratte dolni Sroub; oba Srouby rukou dotdhnéte.
SK - Upravte vysku obrazovky. SK - Vréfte spdat doInG vrabkovani skrutku; utiahnite obe vrdbkované skrutky.
HU - Allitsa vizszintbe a TV-t, HU - Szerelje vissza a kézzel hizhatd alsd csavart; hiizza meg mindkét kézzel hiizhatd csavart.
TR -TV yUksekligini ayarlayin. TR - Altvidayr yerine takin, her iki viday da sikin.
RO - Amplasafi TV-ul drept. RO - Punetilaloc surubul de presiune inferior; strngeti ambele suruburi de presiune.
UK - BCTOHOBITb TEAEBI3OP PIBHO. UK - BCTOBTE HWXKHIV FBUHT 6OPAHELLb; 3aKPYTITb OBMABO MBUHT GAPAHLY.
BG - HueeAmpamte tTenesmsopa. BG -lMoaMEHeTe AOAHVIS BUHT 30 PBYHO OTBMBOHE; 3ATEMHETE ABATA BMHTA 30 PBYHO OTBMBAHE.
JA -TFLEDNMBEERDZ. JA - TOEXIZTOBAAICR L. TA DRI ZHEH D,
H - BN EKTE, ZH -EETHRRELT, FTEM MR,
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9.1 Remove the cover at the bottom of the wall mount (B) by sliding it in the direction of
the arrow.

DE - Entfernen Sie die Abdeckung unten am Wandhalter (B), indem Sie sie in Pfeilrichtung schieben.

FR -Déposezle capot dans le bas du support mural (B) en le faisant couliser dans la direction de la fléche.

NL - Verwijder het afdekplaatje aan de onderziide van de wandsteun (B) door dit in de richting van de pijl te schuiven.

ES - Retire la cubierta de la parte inferior del soporte de pared (B) deslizdndola en la direccién de la flecha.

IT - Rimuovere il coperchio nella parte inferiore del supporto a parete (B) facendolo scivolare nella direzione della
freccia.

PT - Retire a cobertura na parte inferior do suporte de parede (B) deslizando-a na direccdo da setfa.

EL - AgaipéoTe To KAAUPMA TOU KATW PEPOUG TNG £TTITOIXNG BAoNG (B) oUpovTAg TO TTPOG TNV KaTEUBUVGOT Tou BEAOUG.

SV -Ta bort skyddet langst ned pd véggfastet (B) genom att skjuta det i pilens riktning.

PL  -Zdejmij pokrywe ze spodu mocowania sciennego (B), nasuwajac ja w kierunku wskazywanym przez strzatke.

RU - CHsITb KPBILLKY B HYDKHEI YOCTU HOCTEHHOTO KPOHLUTENHA (B), CABMHYB €€ B HOMPOBASHUN, YKO3OHHOM CTPEAKOW.

CS -Sejméte kryt v dolni ¢asti ndsténné jednotky (B) tak, Ze jej posunete ve sméru Sipky.

SK - Odstrarite kryt v spodnej ¢asti ndstennej montdze (B) posunutim v smere $ipky.

HU - A nyilirdnydba elcsUsztatva tavolitsa el a fali tartd aljardl a fedelet (B).

TR - Ok yénUnde strdkleyerek duvar askisinin (B) altindaki kapagi sékun.

RO - Scoateti protectia din partea inferioard a suportului de perete (B) glisénd-o in sensul sagetii.

UK - 3HIMiTb KPULLIKY B HUKHI YOCTUHI HOCTIHHOTO KPOHLUTENHY (B), MOCYHYBLUM il y HOMPSIMKY, BKO3AHOMY CTPRIAKOHO.

BG - MaxHeTe Kanaka B AOAHATA HACT HO KOH3OAQTA 30 CTEHA (B), KATO ro NAB3HETE MO NOCOKA HA CTPEAKATA.

JA -Ix—)L XUV (B) OEMEICHZDN/N—ERENDABICAZA RUT ED AT,

H -REFERIETIEBTIEEER (B) RERE, REET.

9.2 Lead the cables into the conduit.

DE - Verlegen Sie die Kabel im Kabelkanal.

FR - Faites passer les cébles dans le conduit.
NL - Leid de kabels in de kabelgooft.
ES -Pase los cables por el condudo.

IT - Guidare i cavinel condotto.

PT  -Infroduza os cabos na conduta.
EL - NMepdoTe Ta KaAwdIa atrd 1o KAVAAL.

SV -Lagg kablarna i kabelr&dnnan.
PL - W6z kable do rowka.

RU -Y6paTtb NPOBOAC B KOBEAB-KAHOA.
CS -Kabely umistéte do kabelového kandlu.

SK - Zlabom vedte kdble.

HU - Vezese be a kdbeleket a csatorndba.

TR -Kablolar yuvalarna takin.
RO - Orientati cablurile in tub.
UK - TMpoBeaiTb KOBEA B KOHOA.

BG -Mpokaparte KabeAnTe B KOBEAHMSI KAHOA.

JA -BREILT—TINEET,
H -RBEH5INSEA.
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9.3 Replace the cover. push until it clicks into position. 9.4 Click the cable clip (F) onto the lower bar (E). Lead the cables through the clip (F).
DE - Bringen Sie die Abdeckung wieder an. Drlcken Sie, bis sie einrastet. DE -Klicken Sie die Kabelklemnme (F) auf die untere Stange (E). Verlegen Sie die Kabel durch die Klemme (F).
FR -Replacezle capot. Poussez-le jusqu’d ce qu’il s'encliquéte. FR - Clipsez le serre-cable (F) sur la barre inférieure (E). Faites passer les cables dans le serre-cable (F).
NL - Plaats het afdekplaatje terug. Druk het vast totdat het op zijn plaats klikt. NL - Klik de kabelklem (F) op de onderste stang (E). Leid de kabels door de klem (F).
ES -Vuelva a colocar la cubierta. Presione hasta que quede bien enganchada en su sitio. ES -Sujete el clip pasacables (F) ala barra inferior (E). Pase los cables por el clip (F).
IT - Rimontare il coperchio. Spingere fino a cliccarlo in posizione. T -Farcliccare la clip del cavo (F) nella barra inferiore (E). Guidare i cavi aftraverso la clip (F).
PT - Volte a colocar a cobertura. Empurre até esta clicar na sua posi¢do. PT - Presione o prendedor de cabo (F) contra a barra inferior (E). Introduza os cabos através do prendedor (F).
EL - EmavartomofetioTe To KAAUpUA. MIECTE TO HEXPI VO KOUPTTWOEI JE KAIK. EL - KoupmwoTe To KAIK Tou kaAwdiou (F) emavw otnv kaTtw umdpa (E). MepdoTe Ta kaAwdia péoa atrd 1o KA (F).
SV - Satt tilloaka skyddet. Tryck tills det klickar pé plats. SV -Sndpp pd kabelkidmman (F) p& den nedre skenan (E). Led kablarmna genom kidmman (F).
PL - Natéz pokrywe. Docisnij ja, az ustyszysz dzwiek Klikniecia. PL -Zatdz uchwyt na kable (F) na doing pbtke (E). Przetdz kable do zaczep (F).
RU - YCTAHOBWTL HO MECTO KPbILLIKY. HOXKATb AO LLLEAHYKA, YTOObI YCTAOHOBUTL €€ HO MECTO. RU - 3aLLEAKHYTb 3aKMM AAS KpenAeHust kKabens (F) Ha HukHen peiike (E). MponycTnts MpoBoAd Yepes 3axkuMm (F).
CS - Vratte kryt. Zatlacte jej, oz zacvakne. CS -Nacvaknéte kabelovou pfichytku (F) na dolnilistu (E). Protdhnéte kabely pfichytkou (F).
SK - Vrafte kryt na svoje miesto. Zatlacte, oz kym nezacvakne na miesto. SK - Zacvaknite svorku kébla (F) na spodnu listu (E). Kable vedte touto svorkou (F).
HU -Tegye visza a fedelet. Nyomja a helyére kattandsig. HU - Pattintsa fel a kdbelbilincset (F) az alsé radra (B). Flzze &t a kdbeleket a bilincsen (F).
TR -Kapagi yerine takin. Yerine tam oturana kadar itin. TR -Kablo Klipsini (F) alt gubuga (E) sabitleyin. Kablolari Klipsin (F) Gzerinden gegirin.
RO - Punetila loc protectia. Apdsati-o pdnd cand se fixeazd cu un clic. RO - Fixati clema de cabluri (F) pe bara inferioard (E). Orientati cablurile prin clema (F).
UK - BCTQHOBITb KPWLLIKY HO MiCLLe. HaTUCKanTE, AOKM BOHO HE BCTAHOBUTBLCS i3 KAQLLOHHSIM. UK - BCTaHOBITb KaBeAbHWIA 3aTnckad (F) Ha HMdKHI nAaHL (E). MNMpoBeaiTs kabeni yepes satmnckad (F).
BG -lloctaBete OTHOBO KAMAKA. HATMCHETE, AOKATO LLPAKHE HA MSICTO. BG - 3akauete kabenHara ckoba (F) Ha aoonHaTa pama (). Mpokaparte kabeante npes ckobara (F).
JA - NWN—ZETTDBAICR T NFVEVWSENTHETH/N—ZIHLIAD, JA -T—=TI IvT (F) ZTFDIN— (E) ICHhFVEEDAL 7Y (F) Icr—TI=ET,
H -XEKE. BiERE, BEEEHRAML. IH - RBEEF (F) FEUKRERMER (B) L. BEEMNELk (F) R8T,
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o [f the filt option is not used you can place the tilt lock.

DE - Wenn die Neigeoption nicht verwendet wird, kdnnen Sie die Neigesperre anbringen.

FR -Sil'option d’'inclinaison n’est pas utilisée, vous pouvez installer le dispositif de verrouillage.

NL - Als de kanteloptie niet wordt gebruikt, kunt u nu de kantelvergrendeling plaatsen.

ES -Sino va a utilizarla opcién de inclinacion, puede colocar el blogueo de la inclinacion.

IT  -Sel'opzione d'inclinazione non viene usata potete mettere il blocco d’inclinazione.

PT -Se aop¢do de inclinagcdo ndo for utilizada pode colocar o bloqueador de inclinacdo.

EL - E&v 3¢ xpnoipotrolgital n poaipeTikr) duvatdtnta aAAayng KAIoNG, UTTOPEITE va TOTTOBETATETE TNV ao@dAeia KAiong.
SV - Om lutningsalternativet inte anvénds kan du sétta fast lutningssparren.

PL - Jedlinie chcesz przechyla¢ telewizora, zatéz blokade przechytu.

RU - ECAM GYHKUMSI HOKAOHQA HE MCMOAB3YETCS, MOXHO NMPUMEHUTb GUKCATOP HOKAOHQ.

CS - Jestlize nepouzivate nakldpéni, mizete nasadit z&mek nakldpéni.

SK - Ak moznost naklonenia obrazovky nevyuzivate, mdzete namontovat zamok naklonenia.

HU -Ha abillentést nem haszndlja, elhelyezheti a billentési reteszt.

TR - Yatirma segenegini kullanmiyorsaniz, yatirma kilidini takabilirsiniz.

RO -Dacd nu se utilizeazd optiunea de inclinare, puteti pune blocajul pentfruinclinare.

UK - SIKLLO KYT HOXMAY TEAEBIZOPA HE PETYAIOBATUMETLCS], MOMXHO BCTAHOBUTIA BAOKIDATOR HOXMAY.
BG - AKO onumsITa 30 HOKAOH He Ce M3MOA3BA, MOXETE AQ MOCTABUTE GAOKMPOBKA MPU HAKACHSIHE.
JA -fESHEEZERLBWVGS I EEOY I 20 F5,

H -INRKRERMAMRIEINE, TRIARSERE.
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e Remove the TV from the wall mount (B).

Loosen the upper thumbscrew; remove the lower thumbscrew. Remove the TV.
DE -Nehmen Sie das Fernsehger&t vom Wandhalter (B). HU -Vegye le a TV-készUléket a fali tartérdl (B).

Lésen Sie die obere Flligelschraube. Entfernen Sie die untere Fligelschraube. Nehmen Sie das Fernsehgerdt ab. Lazitsa meg a kézzel hizhatd fels csavart; tavolitsa el a kézzel hizhaté alsd csavart. Vegye le a TV,
FR - Déposez le téléviseur du support mural (B). TR -TV'yi duvar ayakiigindan (B) ¢ikarin.

Desserrez la molette supérieure ; déposez la molette inférieure. Déposez le téléviseur. Ust vidayi gevsetin; alt vidayi sékan. TVyi sékan.
NL -Haal de tv van de wandsteun (B). RO - Demontati TV-ul de pe suportul de perete (B).

Draai de bovenste duimschroef losser; verwijder de onderste duimschroef. Haal de tv van de steun. Sl&biti surubul de presiune superior; scoateti surubul de presiune inferior. Scoateti TV-ul.
ES - Retire el televisor del soporte de pared (B). UK - 3HiMiTb TeAEBI30P 3 HOCTIHHOTO KPOHLUTEMHA (B).

Afloje el tornillo de presién superior y quite el inferior. Separe el televisor. MocaabTe BepXHIN rBUHT BAPAHELLb; 3HIMITb HUXKHIN MBUHT 6APAHELb. 3HIMITb TEAEBI30P.
IT - Rimuovere la TV dal supporto a parete (B). BG - CBanete TeneBM30pa OT KOH3OAATA 3a CTeHa (B).

Allentare la vite a testa zigrinata superiore; rimuovere la vite a testa zigrinata inferiore. Rimuovere la TV. Pasxaabete ropHust BUHT 30 PBYHO OTBUBAHE; MAXHETE AOAHMS BUHT 301 PBYHO OTBMBAHE. MOXHETE TEAEBU3OPA.
PT - Retire o televisor do suporte de parede (B). JA -FLEEDA—)L XOVE (B) heAT,

Desaperte o parafuso borboleta superior; retire o parafuso borboleta inferior. Retire a televisdo. T OWRIEED, TOWRIEN T TLEZRD AT,
EL - AaipéaTe TNV TRAEGPAON ATT6 TV €TTiToIXN Bdon (B). ZH - BB EERESE (B) EEXT,

NAOKAEPETE TNV ETTAVW Bida Pe POSEAA KAl AQAIPEDTE TV KATW Bida pe podéAa. AQaipéaTe TV TNAEGpaon. FAFF EFTRENRET; HENT THAMERERET, BB,

SV -Tabort tv:n frain vaggfastet (B).
Lossa den dvre vingskruven och ta bort den nedre vingskruven. Ta bort TV:n.
PL -Zdejmij telewizor z uchwytu sciennego (B).
Poluzuj gérnq $rube i wyjmij doing rube. Zdejmij telewizor.
RU - CHUMUTE TEAEBM3OP C HOCTEHHOIO KPOHLUTENHA (B).
OCAQBUTb BEPXHWUI BUHT C HAKATAHHOW TOAOBKOW; YAQAUT HUXKHWIA BUHT C HOKATAHHOWM FOAOBKOW. CHSITb TEAEBU30P.
CS - Sejméte televizor z ndsténné jednotky (B).
Rukou povolte horni Sroub; odsfrarte dolni Sroub. Sejméte televizor.
SK  -Televizor zloZte z ndstennej montdze (B).
Povolte hornl vrabkovana skrutku; vyberte spodnu vrabkovanu skrutku. Vyberte obrazovku.
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EN Guarantee terms and conditions

Congratulations on the purchase of this Vogel's produd! The producdt you now have in your

possession is made of durable materials and is based on a design, every detail of which has

been meticulously thought-out. That is why Vogel's gives you a lifelong guarantee for defects in
materials or manufacturing.

1 Vogel's guarantees that if during the guarantee period of a produd, faults arise due to
defeds in manufacturing and/or materials, it will, at its discretion, repair or if necessary replace
the produd, free of charge.

A guarantee for normal wear and tear is hereby expressly excluded.

2 If the guarantee is invoked, the produd should be sent to Vogel's together with the original
purchase document (invoice, sales slip or cash receipt).

The purchase document should clearly show the name of the supplier and the date of

purchase.

3 Vogel's guarantee shall lapse in the following cases:

« If the produd has not been drilled, installed and used in accordance with the Instructions
for Use;

« lIf the produd has been altered or repaired by someone a party other than Vogel's;

« lIf a fault arises due to external causes (outside the produd) such as for example lightning,
water nuisance, fire, scuffing, exposure to extreme temperatures, weather conditions,
solvents or acids, wrong use or negligence;

« If the produd is used for different equipment than is mentioned on or in the packing.

VOGEL'S PRODUCTS BV, HONDSRUGLAAN 93, 5628 DB EINDHOVEN, THE NETHERLANDS

DE Garantiebedingungen

Herzlichen Glickwunsch zum Kauf dieses Vogel's-Produkts! Sie sind jetzt im Besitz eines Produkts,

das nach einem bis ins letzte Detail durchdachten Entwurf aus langlebigen Materialien gefertigh

wurde. Deshalb gewdhrt Vogel's lebenslange Garantie auf Material- oder Herstellungsfehler.

Vogel's garantiert: Treten innerhalb der Garantiefrist des Produkts M&ngel auf, welche

die Folge von Material- und/oder Herstellungsfehlemn sind, wird Vogel's das Produkt nach

eigenem Ermessen entweder kostenlos reparieren oder im Bedarfsfall ersetzen. Diese Garantie

gilt ausdrticklich nicht fur normalen VerschleiB.

Um einen Anspruch auf Garantie geltend zu machen, muss das Produkt an Vogel's

eingesandf werden, wobei der Original-Kaufbeleg (Rechnung, Kasenbon oder Quittung)

beizuflgen ist. Aus dem Kaufbeleg mussen der Name des Fachhdandlers und das Kaufdatum

klar ersichtlich sein.

Die Garantie von Vogel's erlischt in folgenden Féllen:

« lwenn das Produkt nicht nach der Gebrauchsanleitung gebohrt, montiert und verwendet
wird;

« lwenn am Produkt von anderen als Vogel’'s Anderungen vorgenommen oder Reparaturen
ausgefuhrt werden;

« lwenn ein Mangel die Folge GuBerer (d.h. auBerhalb des Produkts liegender) Ursachen
ist, wie zum Beispiel Blitzeinschlag, Wasserschdden, Feuer, Kratzer, Ausetzen an extreme
Temperaturen, Wetterverhdltnisse, Losungsmittel oder Séuren, unsachgemaBe Verwendung
oder Fahrléssigkeit;

« lwenn das Produkt fur andere Gerdéte, als auf der Verpackung angegeben sind, verwendet
wird.

[N

w

VOGELS PRODUCTS BV, HONDSRUGLAAN 93, 5628 DB EINDHOVEN, NIEDERLANDE

FR  Modalités et conditions de la garantie

Nous vous félicitons pour I'achat de ce produit Vogel's | Vous venez d’acquérir un produit

réalisé a partir de matériaux durables et d’une conception ingénieuse jusque dans les moindres

détails. Vogel's est ainsi en mesure de proposer une garantie a vie contre les défauts de
matériaux et de fabrication.

1 Vogel's garantit que, si le produit présente - pendant la période de garantie - un probléeme
consécutif & des défauts de matériaux et/ou de fabrication, le produit sera gratuitement
réparé ou remplacé
(& I'appréciation de Vogel's). L'usure normale est expressément exclue de la garantie.

2 S'il est fait appel & la garantie, le produit doit étre remis & Vogel's avec présentation de la
preuve d’achat originale (facture, ticket de caisse ou quittance). La preuve d'achat doit
clairement mentionner le nom du fournisseur et la date d’achat.

3 La garantie de Vogel’s prend fin dans les cas suivants:

« si le produit n“est pas foré, asemblé et utilisé conformément aux instructions du mode
d‘emploi;

« Isi le produit a subi des modifications ou des réparations par des tiers autres que Vogel's;

« Isi le probléme esf la conséquence de facteurs externes (extérieurs au produit) fels que
foudre, dégats des eaux, incendie, érafiures, exposition & des températures extrémes,
infempéries, solvants ou acides, mauvaise utilisation ou négligence:;

« Isi le produit est utilisé pour des appareils autres que ceux spécifiés sur ou a I'intérieur de
I'emballage.

VOGELS PRODUCTS BV, HONDSRUGLAAN 93, 5628 DB EINDHOVEN, PAYS-BAS

NL Garantiebepalingen en voorwaarden

Gefeliciteerd met de aankoop van dit Vogel's produd! U heeft nu een produd in uw bezit,

dat is gemaakt van duurzame materialen op basis van een tot in detail doordacht ontwerp.
Daarom staat Vogel's, via een levenslange garantie, in voor eventuele gebreken in materialen
of fabricage.

Vogel's garandeert, dat indien gedurende de garantieperiode van het produd gebreken
optreden, die het gevolg zijn van materiaal- en/of fabricagefouten, het produd ter
beoordeling aan Vogel's kosteloos wordt hersteld of zonodig vervangen.

De garantie geldt uitdrukkelijk niet voor normaal voorkomende slijtage.

2 indien op de garantie een beroep wordt gedaan, dient het produd aan Vogel's te worden

aangeboden onder overlegging van de originele aankoopbon (factuur, kasabon of

kwitantie).

Uit de aankoopbon dienen duidelijk de naam van de leverancier en de aankoopdatum te

blijken.

De Vogel's garantie vervalt:

« lindien het produd niet volgens de gebruiksaanwijzing is geboord, gemonteerd en gebruikt;

« lindien aan het produd door anderen dan Vogel's veranderingen zjjn aangebracht of
reparaties zjjn uitgevoerd;

« lindien een gebrek het gevolg is van externe (buiten het produd gelegen) oorzaken
zoals bijvoorbeeld blikseminslag, wateroverlast, brand, krasen, blootstelling aan extreme
femperaturen, weersomstandigheden, oplosmiddelen of zuren, verkeerd gebruik of
onachtzaamheid;

« lindien het produd wordt gebruikt voor andere apparatuur dan is vermeld op of in de
verpakking.

w

VOGEL'S PRODUCTS BV, HONDSRUGLAAN 93, 5628 DB EINDHOVEN, NEDERLAND

ES Términosy condiciones de garantia
iFelicitaciones por su compra de este produdo Vogel's! Ahora tiene en su poder un produdo
fabricado con materiales resistentes, basado en un disefio muy bien meditado. Por ello, Vogel's
responde de los posibles defectos de material o fabricacion con una garantia de por vida.
Vogel's garantiza que, si se observan fallos durante el periodo de garantia del producto como
consecuencia de defedos de material o fabricacion, reparard o, si fuese necesario, sustituird el
producto sin coste alguno, después de haberlo evaluado. La garantia no cubre en ningln caso
el desgaste normal.
Si se presenta alguna reclamacion en garantia, se deberd entregar el produdo a Vogel's junto
con el justificante de compra original (factura, tique de caja o recibo). En el justificante de
compra, deberd poder leerse claramente el nombre del distribuidor y la fecha de compra.
3 La garantia de Vogel's pierde su validez en los siguientes casos:
« Isi el producto no se perfora, monta y utiliza segin las instrucciones
« | siuna persona ajena a Vogel's realiza cambios o reparaciones en el producto
« Isi un fallo se debe a causas externas (ajenas al produdo), como por ejemplo, la caida
de un rayo, agua, fuego, aranazos, someterse a temperaturas extremas, condiciones
climatolégicas, disolventes o dcidos, uso incorredto o descuidos
« Isi el produdto se utiliza para aparatos distintos a los indicados en el embalaje

[N

VOGEL'S PRODUCTS BV, HONDSRUGLAAN 93, 5628 DB EINDHOVEN, PAISES BAJOS

IT Termini e condizioni di garanzia

Congratulazioni per I'acquisto di un prodotto Vogel's! Si tratta di un prodotto fatto da materiali

cosfosi, con una progettazione pensata fin nei minimi dettagli. Ecco perché Vogel's, offrendo una

garanzia a vita, si fa carico di eventuali difetti di materiali o di fabbricazione.

1 Vogel's garantisce che, nel caso in cui durante il periodo di garanzia del prodotto dovesero
verificarsi dei difetti di materiale e/o fabbricazione, il prodotto steso verrd riparato o, se
necessario, sostituito gratuitatamente da Vogel's. La garanzia non sard ovviamente valida in
presenza di una naturale usura.

2 In caso diricorso alla garanzia, il prodotto deve esere consegnato a Vogel's accompagnato
dalla prova di acquisto originale (fattura, scontrino di cassa o ricevuta). La prova di acquisto
deve riportare chiaramente il nome del foritore e la data di acquisto.

3 La garanzia Vogel's non sard valida nei seguenti casi:

« Ise il prodotto non & stato forato, montato e utilizzato attenendosi alle istruzioni d’uso;

« Ise al prodotto sono state apportate delle modifiche o eseguite delle riparazioni da parte di
personale che non sia Vogel's;

« Ise il difetto &€ conseguenza di cause esterne al prodotto quali, per esempio, fulmine,
allagamento, incendio, graffi, esposizione a temperature estreme, condizioni atmosferiche,
solventi o acidi, uso scorretfto o disaffenzione.

« Ise il prodoftto & stato utilizzato per altre apparecchiature che non siano quelle riportate
all’esterno o all'interno dell'imballo.

VOGEL'S PRODUCTS BV, HONDSRUGLAAN 93, 5628 DB EINDHOVEN, NEDERLAND

PT  Termos e condig¢oes de garantia

Felicitamo-lo pela aquisicdo deste produto da Vogel's! Tem agora na sua posse um produto

concebido a partir de materiais de elevada durabilidade e cuja criagdo levou em consideragcdo

fodos os pormenores importantes.

E essa a razdo pela qual a Vogel's, através de uma garantia permanente, se encontra na

vanguarda de utilizagdo de materiais e respediva fabricacdo.

1 A Vogel's garante que, se durante o periodo de garantia de um produto, ocorrer uma avaria
devido a defeitos de fabrico e/ou de materiais, este serd, as custas da empresa, reparado ou
se necess@rio substituido, sem quaisquer custos. A garantia ndo se aplica ao uso e desgaste
por utilizagdo.

2 No caso de exercer o direito de garantia, o produto deverd ser enviado para a Vogel's
juntamente com o documento de compra original (factura, nota de venda ou taldo de
compra). O documento de compra deverd apresentar de forma clara o nome do fornecedor
e adata de compra.

3 Agarantia da Vogel's fica sem efeito nos seguintes casos:

+ Se o produto ndo for instalado e utilizado de acordo com as instrugdes de utilizagdo;

« Se o produto tiver sido alterado ou reparado por uma pessoa exterior & Vogel's;

« Se a avaria tiver sido provocada por causas externas (fora do produto) como, por exemplo,
reldmpagos, inundagdes, incéndio, riscos, exposicdo a temperaturas elevadas, condigdes
climatéricas, solventes ou dcidos, utilizagdo incorredta ou negligéncia;

« Se o produto for utilizado para equipamento diferente do mencionado no produto ou na
embalagem.

VOGELS, HONDSRUGLAAN 93, 5628 DB EINDHOVEN, NEDERLAND

EL Opol kai TpolUroBéoeig eyyunong

ZuyxapnThpia yia TNV ayopd autou Tou TrpoiévTog Tng Vogel's! To Trpoi6v To 0TToio £XETE ATTOKTAGTEI, Eival

KATAOKEUAOPEVO aTTé avBEKTIKG UAIKG Kal 0 oXedIAoUOG ToU gival TIPOTEKTIKA HEAETNHEVOG OE KGOE TOu

Aetrropépeia. [ auté n Vogel oag Tapéxel eyyunon 9’ dpou Jwrig yia aTéAeleg oTa UNKG A TNV KATAOKEUR.

1 H Vogel eyyudrar 611 €dv katd 1o SIGoTNHA £yyUnong £vog TIPOIOVTOG, evToToTouv BAGBEG Adyw
aTEAEIDV OTNV KATAOKEUN Kal/f) Ta UAIKG, Ba TTpoEi - katd TNV Kpion TG - 0€ ETOKEUN 1, av
XPEIQOTEN, AVTIKATAGTAAN TOU TTPOIdVTOG Xwpig £TTIBAPUVON Tou TrEAdTN. Me TV Trapoldoa pnTwg
arokAgieTal eyyunon yia gualoloyikri @Bopd.

2 e mepiTTwon amaitnong oTa TAdiola TG £yyunong, To Trpoidv Ba Tpéel va amrooTaAei atnv Vogel's

Hadi pe TO TTPWTOTUTIO TIAPACTATIKG ayopds (TIHOAGYIO i atmddeign TTWANCNG). To TTapacTaTikG ayopds

Ba TIPETTEN VO AVOQEPE! PE TAPRVEIT TO GVOHA TOU TTPOHUNBEUTA Kal TRV NUepounvia ayopdg.

3 Heyyonon Tng Vogel's kaBioTaral Gkupn OTIG TIOPOAKATW TIEPITITWOEIG:

« Edv 10 TTpoidv dev €xel TpUTINOE, TOTTOBETNBEI KO XPNa1doTIoINBEi CUPPWVA UE TO TIG 0dNYieg Xprong
ToU,

« E&v 10 TIpOI6V €€l UTTOOTET JETATPOTTT 1} ETTIOKEUN ATT6 TPiToug Trépav Tng idiag Tng Vogel's,

« Eav onpeiwBei BAGBN Adyw eGWTEPIKWV AITIV (EKTOG TOU TTPOIGVTOG) OTTWG Yia TTapdadelypa
KepauvoU, TANUPUPAG, TTUPKAYIAS, YPATOOUVIoHATOG, EKBECNG O aKpaieg OEPUOKPATIES, KAIPIKEG
OUVONKeG, SIOAUTIKA 1} ogéa, 1) Adyw eopaApévng Xpriong fi apéAeiag,

« Edv 1o Tpoidv xpnaoipotroieital yia GAAou €idoug eEOTTAITUOG aTTO QUTOV TTOU QVAQEPETAI ETTI I} EVTOG
NG CUOKEUQOIOG.

VOGEL'S PRODUCTS BV, HONDSRUGLAAN 93, 5628 DB EINDHOVEN, OAAANAIA

SV Garantivillkor

Grattis till din Vogel's produkt! Ni har skaffat en produkt som ér fillverkad av hélifasta material

och med eni detalj genomténkt design. Dérfér kan Vogel's erbjuda livsidng garanti pd

produktkonstruktion och alla tillverkningsmaterial.

1 Under garantiperioden ska Vogel's vid eget gottfinnande utan kostnad ersatta eller reparera
produkten om defekt skulle uppsta i material eller vid en brist i tillverkningen. Garantin galler
uttryckligen inte for vad som kan betraktas som normailt slitage.

2 Vid ett dberopande av garantin ska produkten skickas fill Vogel's tillsammans med inkdpskvittot
(originalfaktura eller -kassakvitto). Aterférsdljarens namn och inkdpsdatum ska vara tydligt
avidsbart pd inkdpskvitfot,

3 Vogel's garanti upphér att gdlla i féljande situationer:

« Om produkten inte har installerats eller anvants enligt anvisningarna;

« Om produkten har reparerats eller modifierats av nadgon annan én Vogel's;

» Om en defekt uppstatt till folid av en yitre orsak (utanfor produkten) till exempel blixtnedslag,
vattenskada, brand, stétar, extrema temperaturer eller vaderférhdllanden, 16sningsmedel eller
syra, vardslds anvandning eller fdrsummelse;

« Om produkten anvénds for ett annat én det pd forpackningen angivna éndamdilet.

VOGEL'S PRODUCTS BV, HONDSRUGLAAN 93, 5628 DB EINDHOVEN, NEDERLANDERNA

PL  Warunki gwarancyjne

Gratulujemy zakupu produktu firmy Vogel's! Jestes teraz wtascicielem produktu wykonanego z

trwatych materiatéw w oparciu o dopracowany w najdrobniejszych szczegdtach projekt. Dlatego

tez firma Vogel's reczy, udzielojagc dozywotniej gwaranciji, ze produkt ten jest wolny od wad
materiatowych i produkeyjnych.

1 Firma Vogel's gwarantuje, ze jezeli podczas okresu gwaranciji wystgpiq usterki lub defekty
produkeyjne i/lub materiatowe, zostang one bezptatnie usuniete lub produkt bedzie
wynieniony na nowy. Gwarancja na zwykte zuzywanie sie urzgdzenia jest niniejszym wyraznie
wykluczona.

2 W wypadku roszczenia gwarancyjnego, produkt nalezy przestac do firmy Vogel's, razem z
oryginalnym dowodem zakupu (faktura, rachunek lub paragon). Dowdd zakupu powinien
wyraznie przedstawia¢ nazwe dostawcy oraz date sprzedazy.

3 Gwarancja firmy Vogel's nie obowiazuje jezeli:

« Urzgdzenie nie zostato zainstalowane i uzywane zgodnie z instrukcjami;

« Jezeli urzgdzenie byto przerabiane lub naprawiane przez kogo$ innego niz firma Vogel's;

« Jezeli usterka wystgpita z powoddw zewnetrznych takich jak na przyktad: piorun,
zatopienie w wodzie, pozar, wystawienie na ekstremalne temperatury, warunki pogodowe,
rozpuszczalniki lub kwasy, nieprawidtowe uzycie lub zaniedbanie;

« Jezeli urzgdzenie jest uzywane z innym produktami niz podane futaj lub na opakowaniu.

VOGEL'S PRODUCTS BV, HONDSRUGLAAN 93, 5628 DB EINDHOVEN, HOLANDIA

RU Cpoku u ycAOBUS TAPAHTUMN

baaroaapvim Bac 3a nprobpetenune nsaeAmns komnaxum Vogel's! lMostomy ¢rpma Boreasc

NPEAOCTABASIET HQ 3TO USAGANE MOKMIHEHHYIO FAPCHTUIO HA CAYHQ OBHAPYYKEHIS U3bSHOB B

MATEePUAATX AU AeQ)eKTOE NPOn3BOACTBA.

1 KomnaHus Vogel's AOeT rapaHTUIO HA TO, YTO, ECAM B TEYEHNE FAPAHTUIMHOTO CPOKA B U3ASAMM
BO3HWKHYT HEMCMPOBHOCTM, CBSIBAHHbIE C AeDEKTaMM MPOM3BOACTBA 1/VIAM MATEPUAAOB, 13
KOTOPbIX OHO U3rOTOBAEHO, OHQ OBSI3YETCS1 OTPEMOHTUPOBATH UAV 3AMEHUTL (HO YCMOTPEHME
KOMMQHWM) 3TO n3peAve 6ECNAATHO. [APAHTUS HE PACMPOCTPAHSIETCS HO HOPMOABHBIN M3HOC U
cpabarbiBaHME.

2 ECAU NpUMEHSIETCS FapaHTUS, M3ASANE CASAYET OTNPCIBUTL HO MPEAMPUSITVE KOMMAHN
Vogel's BMecTe ¢ AOKYMEHTOM, YAOCTOBEPSIOLLIVIM GAKT €ro NOKYMKM (CHET, KACCOBbIV HeK NAK
PACNNCKA B MOAYHEHNN HOANYHBIX AeHeI'). B AOKYMEHTE O MOKYMKe AOAXKHO BbITb TOYHO YKQ3QHbI
VIS KOMMQHAV-MPOACBLIA M AQTAl TOKY K.

18 X\Z‘:’del’sR | expanding experiences



3 [apaHTMa KoMNaHun Vogel's yTPaUMBAET CUAY B CASAYIOLLIMX CAYHOSIX:

« EcAan MPK YCTAOHOBKE U SKCNAYATALMN U3ASANS BblAU HApPYLWeHbl MHCTRYKLWMX NO
BKCIAYQTALMM;

» ECAM B YCTPOWMCTBO BHOCMAMCH M3MEHEHMS AV OHO PEMOHTUPOBAAOCH APYTMM
OPIOHU3ALWSIMI MAV AULIOMM.

« Ecan HEeNCNPABHOCTb N3AEANS BOZHNKAQ BCAEACTBME BHELLHUX NPUYMH (He 3aBUCSILLMX
OT CamMoro I/ISAeAI/Iﬂ), Hanpumep 13-3a MOAHUA, 3AAUBAHMS BOAOVI, noXxapa, UCTUPAHXS,
BO3AEVICTBYSI BICOKMX TEMMEPATYP, HEGAQTOMPUSITHBIX MOTOAHBIX YCAOBMI, PACTBOPOB VAK
KNCAOT, HEMPABUABHOM SKCMAYQATALM A HEBPEXHOCTU B SKCMAYQTALIAN;

* ECA1 yCTPOIICTBO MPUMEHSIAOCH AAST ARYTOTO OGOPYAOBAHMSI, OTAVHHOTO OT TOFO, KOTOPOe
YKQ3QHO HA YNAKOBKE.

VOGELS PRODUCTS BV, HONDSRUGLAAN 93, 5628 DB EINDHOVEN, NEDERLAND (HUAEPAAHABI)

CS  Zaruéni podminky

Blahopfejeme vam k zakoupeni vyrobku spolecnosti Vogel's! Stalli jste se nyni viastniky vyrobku, ktery

je vyroben z trvanlivych materidlt a na zékladé detailné promysleného navrhu. Proto Vém Vogel's

nabizi dozivotni zaruku, na mozné zévady vzniklé na materidlu, nebo pfi fovarni vyrobé.

1 Spole¢nost Vogel's zaru¢uje, ze pokud se béhem zaruéni doby vyskytnou u vyrobku poruchy
zpUsobené vadami ve vyrobnim zpracovani nebo materidlu, vyrobek dle viastniho uvézeni
bezplatné opravi, nebo v piipadé nutnosti vymeéni. Zaruka neni poskytovdna na bézné
opottebeni.

2 Pokud pozadujete zaruéni opravu, zaslete vyrobek spolecnosti Vogel's spolecné s plvodnim
dokladem o koupi (fakturou, paragonem nebo pokladni stvrzenkou). Na dokladu o koupi by
mélo byt jasné patrmé jméno dodavatele a datum ndkupu.

3 Zaruka spole¢nosti Vogel's neplativ ndsleduj\’cich pripadech:

» pokud nebyl vyrobek nainstalovéan a pouznvon vsouladu s pokyny k pouzivani;

« pokud byl vyrobek upraven nebo oprovemlnym subjektem nez spole¢nosti Vogel's;
« jestlize byla porucha zptsobena vnéjsimi pficinami (mimo vyrobek), napf. bleskem, vniknutim
vody, ohném, odfenim, vystavenim extrémnim teplotdm, po¢asim, rozpoustédly nebo
kyselinami, nespravnym pouzitim nebo nedbalosti;

« pokud byl vyrobek pouzit pro jiné zafizeni nez je uvedeno na baleni nebo uvnitt balent.

VOGEL'S PRODUCTS BV, HONDSRUGLAAN 93, 5628 DB EINDHOVEN, NIZOZEMI

SK  Zaruéné podmienky

Gratulujeme vam ku kdpe vyrobku spolocnosti Vogel's! Stalli ste sa teraz viastnikmi vyrobku, ktory

je vyrobeny z trvanlivych materidlov a na zédklade detailne premysleného ndvrhu. Preto Vam

Vogel's ponUka dozivotn( zéruku, na mozné chyby vzniknuté na materidli, alebo pri tovarenskej

vyrobe.

1 Spolo¢nost Vogel's vém garantuje, Zze ak sa po¢as zaru¢nej doby vyrobku objowo poruchy
zdbévodu moferlcxlovych a/alebo vyrobnych chyb, tak ich podfc: viastného uvézenia a na
svoje ndklady opravi alebo v pripade potreby vyrobok vymeni. Tymfo sa zaroven vyslovne
vyluéuje platnost zaruky na bezné opotrebovanie.

2 Pri dovolavani sa zaruky je potrebné spolo¢nosti Vogel's zaslat vyrobok spolu s pdvodnym
dokladom o kupe (faktura, G¢tenka alebo pokladni¢ny blok). Na doklade o kdpe musi byt
jasne zobrazené meno doddvatela a détum ndkupu.

3 Zdruka spolocnosti Vogel's sa stva neplatnou v nasledovnych pripadoch:

« Ak vyrobok nebol namontovany a pouzivany v stlade s pokynmi v ndvode na pouZzitie.

« Ak bol vyrobok upravovany alebo opravovany niekym inym nez spolocnosfou Vogel's.

« Ak porucha vznikla désledkom vonkajsej pri¢iny (mimo vyrobku), ako napriklad blesk,
voda, oher, odretie, vystavenie extrémnym teplotdm, meteorologické vplyvy, rozpustadid
alebo kyseliny, nesprévne pouzivanie alebo nedbanlivost.

« Ak bol vyrobok pouzivany s inym zariadenim, ako je spominané na obale alebo v baleni.
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HU Garancidlis feltételek

Gratuldlunk a Vogel's termékének megvdsaridsahoz! Olyan termék van a tulajdondban, mely

tartés anyagokbdl a legaprobb részletekig dGtgondolt terv alapjén készllt. Ezért a Vogel's cég,

egy élettartam-garancia keretében, jotdll minden esetleges anyag- vagy szerelési hibdért.

1 AVogel's garantdlja, hogy a termék garancidlis idészaka alatt a gyartdsi és/vagy
anyaghibdbél eredd meghibdsoddasokat sajat dontése szerint ingyenesen javitja vagy ha
szlikséges, kicseréli a terméket. A fokozatos elhaszndldddsra a garancia hatérozottan nem
vonatkozik.

2 Garancidlis probléma esetén a terméket el kell juttatni a Vogel's hez az eredeti vasarldst
igazold dokumentummal (szamla, értékesitési bizonylat vagy nyugta) egyUtt. A vasdrldst
igazold dokumentumon tisztdn IGtszodnia kell a szallitd nevének és a vasarlds idépontjanak.

3 AVogel's garancidja érvényét veszi a kdvetkezd esetekben:

» Ha a terméket nem a haszndlati utasitdsnak megfeleléen szerelték fel és haszndltdk;

« ha a ferméket nem a Vogel's mddositotta vagy javitotta;

« ha a hiba klsé (a terméken kivil esé) okok okoztdk, példaul villémids, viz, tlz, kopds,
szélsséges hémérséklet, iddjardsi kortimények, olddszerek vagy savak, hibds haszndlat
vagy hanyagsdg:

» ha a ferméket nem az itt vagy a csomagoldson felttintetett célra haszndljdk.
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TR  Garanti gsart ve kosullari

Bu Vogel's trintnt aldiginiz iin sizi tebrik ediyoruz! ve detayina kadar iyi dtstintimus bir tasanma

dayanarak, Uzun Smurli maddelerden imal edilmis bir Griine sahipsiniz. Bu ylzden, Vogel's,

malzemelerden veya imalattan olusabilen eksikliklere karsi Smur boyu garanti vermektedir.

1 Vogel’s, satin alinan Urint garanti muddeti iginde Uretim ve/veya malzeme eksikliklerden
dogan hatalarda kendi kararnna goére Ucretsiz olarak tamir etmeyi hatta gerektiginde
degistirmeyi taahhtt eder. Normal eskime durumu kesinlikle bu garanti kapsami disindadir.

2 Garanti kullanima girdiginde, Grdn, asil alim belgesiyle birlikte (fatura, satis fisi veya kasa
makbuzu) Vogel's'e gonderilecektir. Alis belgesinde saficinin adi ve alis tarihini agikga
belirtimelidir.

3 Vogel's'in garantisi asagidaki durumlarda iptal edilir:
 Urlinuin kuruimasi ve kullaniminda, kullanim talimatianna uyulmadiginda,

« UriinUin bir parcasi Vogel's gérevlilerinden bagka birisi tarafindan degistirimis veya tamir
edilmis oldugunda,

« Ornegin ylldinm, su baskini, ates, zedeleme, asir isi, hava sartlar, eriyik veya asite maruz
kalma, yanlis kullanim veya ihmal gibi dis nedenlerden (Urdndn disinda) dogan bir hata
oldugunda,

« Urtin, ambalajinin Gzerinde ve i¢inde belirtilen ekipmandan daha farkli bir ekipman igin
kullanildiginda.
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RO Garantie, termeni si conditii

Felicitari pentru achizitionarea acestui produs Vogel's! Detineti acum un produs facut din
materiale durabile, pe baza unui proied bine géndit in cele mai mici detalii. Din acest motiv

Vogel's asigurd garantia pe viatd pentru orice eventuale neajunsuri ale materialelor sau defecte

de fabricatie.

1 Vogel's garanteazd cd, dacd in perioada de garantie a produsului, apar defectiuni datorita

functiondrii necorespunzdtoare si/sau defectiuni de material, va repara, la discretia sa,

sau dacd este necesar, va inlocui gratuit produsul. Prin prezenta, o garantie pentru uzurd

normald este strict exclusa.

2 Dacd este invocatd garantia, produsul trebuie trimis la Vogel's impreund cu documentul
de achizitie original (facturd, bon de casd sau chitanfd). Documentul de achizitie trebuie s&
indice clar numele furnizorului si data de achizitie.

3 Garantia oferit& de Vogel's devine nuld in urmdtoarele cazuri:

» dacd produsul nu a fost montat si utilizat in conformitate cu Instructiunile de utilizare;

« dacd produsul a fost modificat sau reparat de o altd entitate decat Vogel's;

« dacd apare o defectiune datoritd unor cauze externe (din afara produsului), cum ar fi, de
exemplu, frésnet, inundatie, incendiu, lovituri, expunere la temperaturi extreme, condiifii
meteorologice, solventi sau acizi, utilizare incoredtd sau neglijentd;

« dacd produsul este utilizat pentru un echipament diferit de cel mentionat pe sauin
ambalaj.
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UK TepmiHu Ta yMOBM rapanTii

Mo3A0POBASIEMO 3 MPUAGCAHHSIM LIbOro BU1PoO6y koMnaHii Vogel's! Liei Bupi6 BUroToBAEHO 3

AOBFOBIYHNX MATEPIAAIB HO OCHOBI MPOAYMAHOT AC APIG513KiB PO3POBKM. ToMy KOoMNaHist Vogel's

PYHOETLCS 30 BIACYTHICTb ASDEKTIB MATEPICIAIB | TOMMAOK BUFOTOBAEHHS] B CBOIII MPOAYKLT | AGE

AOBIYHY FOPAHTItO.

1 Komnarist Vogel's rapaHTye, Lo SIKLLIO BIPOAOBK FAPAHTIMHOMO nepioay BUPOBY BUHUKHY T
HEMNOAGAKM, 3yMOBAEHI ASDEKTAMM BUTOTOBASHHS TA/QB0 MATEPIAAIB, BOHA, 31 BAOCHUM
PO3CYAOM, GE3KOLLTOBHO BIAPEMOHTYE A60 Y PA3i NOTPEOM 3aMIHWTL BUPIO. LM sBHO
BUKAIOYEHO FOPQHTIIO HQ HOPMOABHE 3HOLLYBAHHS.

2 SIKWO 30CTOCOBAHO FAPAHTIO, TO BUPIG HEOBXIAHO HOAICAATI KOMMAHIT Vogel's pasom 3
OPUINHAAOM AOKYMEHTA KYNIBAI (HOKAQAHOKD, TOBAPHMM YEKOM Q60 PO3MUCKOKO B OTPUMAHHI
rpowew). Y AOKyMEHTI KyniBAi NOBMHHO BYTU YiTKO BKA3AHO HA3BY MOCTAHCGABHUKA T AQTY KYMiBAIL

3 [apaHTis koMnaKii Vogel's BTpayae CUAy B HACTYMHMX BUMOAKOX:

Ko BNPI6 He ByAO BCTAHOBAEHO 11 BIH HE BUKOPWCTOBYBABCS BIAMOBIAHO IHCTPYKLiSIM 3
BUKOPUCTAHHSI;

 SIKLLO BMPIG 3MIHIOBOAV B0 PEMOHTYBAAM iHLLI, HXX koMMaHis Vogel's;

. QI(LLI'O HENOAGAKQ BUHWKAQ 3 30BHILLHIX NPUYUH (3a Mexamn BI/IDOGY), TAKNMU §IK, HONPUKAGA,
BGAMCKABKA, BOAQ, BOTOHb, CTUPAHHSI, BIIAMB HOA3BUYQIHIX TEMMEPATYP, MOFOAHMX YMOB,
PO34MHHMKIB B0 KMCAOT, HEMPABMAbHE Q60 HEAGOAE BUKOPUCTAHHS;

o SIKLLO BUPIG BUKOPUCTOBYETLCS AAST IHLLIOTO OBACAHAHHS, HIXK T, LLLO 303HAYEHO HA YMAKOBLY.

VOGEL'S PRODUCTS BV, HONDSRUGLAAN 93, 5628 DB EINDHOVEN, NEDERLAND

BG [apaHUMOHHU CPOKOBE U YCAOBUS

Mo3APABAEHMS 301 NTOKYMKATA HA TO3W NPOAYKT HA Vogel's! MpOAYKTET, KOMTO cerda e BaLe

NPUTEXAHWE, € U3PABOTEH OT TPAVH MATEPUAAM 1 CE OCHOBABA HO KOHCTPRYKLIVS, BCEKN ASTAMA

OT KOSITO € HaN-LLIATEAHO OBMUCAEH. 3aToBa Vogel's B ACBA AOXKMBOTHA FAPAHLINS 30 AeDEKTN B

MATePUaAUTE U M3PABOTKATA.

1 TapaHummte Ha Vogel's, Ye aKo NpPe3 rapaH- LMOHHKSI CPOK HO ACASH MPOAYKT Bb3HUKHAT
HeV3NPOBHOCTU, AbAXKAILLM Ce HO AeeKTV B
13- paBOTKATA U/VAM MaTepraAnTe, Vogel's, Mo CBOe YCMOTPEHVE, e PEMOHTUPA MAK, OKO €
HEeo6- XOAVMO, LLIE 3aMEHM MPOAYKTA, 6€3 3aNAALLAHE. [APAHLMSTA 30 HOPMAAHO U3HOCBOHE
C€ U3KAIOY- BA M3PUYHO C HACTOSILLLOTO.

2 AKO MMQ VICK MO OTHOLLIEHWE HA FaPAHLIS- TA, MPOAYKTET TRSIOBA AQ Ce M3npaTi Ha Vogel's
3AEAHO C OPUMVIHOAHVIS AOKYMEHT 30l MOKYMKa (GaKTYPQ, KBUTAHLIMS 30 MPOACKEA UAV KACO- B
Genexka). B AokyMeHTa 3a NpoaaK6a TPSIBBA SICHO AQ € MOCOYEHO MMETO HA AOCTABYMKA U AC-
TATA HA MNOKYMKA.

3 [TopaHuusara Ha Vogel's NpecTaBa AQ ASMCTBA B CAGAHUTE CAYHOM:

* QKO NMPOAYKTHT HE € UHCTAAMPCOH U U3MOA3BAH B CbOTBETCTBUE C MHCTPYKLMMTE 30 ynoTpeba;

* QKO MPOAYKTHT € BUAOU3MEHSIH AV PEMOHTU- PAH OT APYT, O He oT Vogel's;

* QKO Bb3HUKHE HEV3MPABHOCT, AbAKALLA CE HA BBHLUHY MPWUMHA (M3BbH MOOAYKTA),
HaNPUMEP Ha CBETKABWLIA, HOBOAHEHWE, MOXAP, HOAPACK- BOHE, UBACQIAHE HO €KCTPEMAAHMN
TEMMEePATYPU, KAVMATUYHI YCAOBUSI, POSTBOPUTEAN MAM KCE- AUHM, HEMPABUAHA YNoTpe6a
VAV HEOPEXHOCT;

* KO MPOAYKTBT € U3MOA3BAH 30 OGOPYABAHE, PA3AVYHO OT CIOMEHCTOTO BbPXY WAV BETPE B
OMAKOBKATA!.
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